No. 21A455

TIMOTHY MOORE, IN HIS OFFICIAL CAPACITY AS SPEAKER OF THE
NORTH CAROLINA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES, ET AL.,
Applicants,

REBECCA HARPER, ET AL.,
Respondents.

AFFIDAVIT - ADDITIONAL PARTIES SERVED

On this 2nd day of March, 2022, I, Anthony G. Lantagne, hereby certify that
this MOTION FOR LEAVE TO FILE AMICUS BRIEF, MOTION FOR LEAVE TO
FILE BRIEF ON 8 1/2 BY 11 INCH PAPER, & AMICUS BRIEF FOR THE
NATIONAL REPUBLICAN REDISTRICTING TRUST AS AMICUS CURIAE IN
SUPPORT OF APPLICANTS was sent via USPS First Class Mail and email to the

counsel of record listed below:

Burton Craige

Narenda K. Ghosh

Paul E. Smith

Patterson Harkavy LLP
100 Europa Dr., Suite 420
beraige@pathlaw .com
nghosh@pathlaw .com
psmith@pathlaw .com

Elisabeth S. Theodore

R. Stanton Jones

Samuel F. Callahan

Arnold and Porter Kaye Scholer LLP
601 Massachusetts Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20001-3743
elisabeth. theodore@arnoldporter .com

AbhaKhanna

Elias Law Group LLP

1700 Seventh Avenue, Suite 2100
Seattle, WA 98101
AKhanna@elias.law

Aria C. Branch
Lalitha D. Madduri
Jacob D. Shelly
Graham W. White
Elias Law Group LLP
10 G Street NW, Suite 600
Washington, DC 20002
ABranch@elias.law
LMadduri@elias.law
JShelly@elias.law
GWhite@elias.law

Allison J. Riggs

Hilary H. Klein

Mitchell Brown

Katelin Kaiser

Jeffrey Loperfido

Southern Coalition for Social Justice
1415 W. Highway 54, Suite 101
Durham, NC 27707
allison@southerncoalition.org
hilaryhklein@scsj .org
mitchellbrown@scsj .org
katelin@scsj .org
jeffloperfido@scs;j .org

J. Tom Boer

Olivia T. Molodanof

Hogan Lovells US LLP

3 Embarcadero Center, Suite 1500
San Francisco, CA 94111

Tom. boer@hoganlovells.com
Olivia.molodanof@hoganlovells.com

Stephen D. Feldman

Adam K. Doerr

Erik R. Zimmerman

Robinson, Bradshaw & Hinson, P.A.
434 Fayetteville Street, Suite 1600
Raleigh, NC 27601
sfeldman@robinsonbradshaw.com
adoerr@robinsonbradshaw .com
ezimmerman@robinsonbradshaw .com



David J. Bradford
Jenner & Block LLP
353 North Clark Street
Chicago, IL 60654
dbradford@jenner.com

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.
Executed on this 2nd day of March, 2022.

d eet, Suite
Richmond, Virginia 23219
(804) 644-0477

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA )

CITY OF RICHMOND ) to-wit:
Anthony G. Lantagne appeared before me this 2nd_day of Ma , and
attested that the foregoing affidavit is true an - iy knowledge

and belief.
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